State Motor Fuel Tax Rates

Year 2025
State Gasoline/Gasohol Diesel
(rate per gallon) (rate per gallon)
Alabama $0.29 $0.30
Alaska $0.09 $0.09
Arizona $0.18 $0.26
Arkansas $0.247 $0.285
California $0.596 (1) $0.454
Colorado $0.22 $0.205
Connecticut $0.524 (1) $0.524
Delaware $0.23 $0.22
Florida $0.37325 $0.382
Georgia $0.331 $0.371
Hawaii $0.16 $0.16
|daho $0.33 $0.33
lllinois $0.470 (1 $0.545
Indiana $0.35 (1) $0.59
lowa $0.30 $0.325
Kansas $0.24 $0.26
Kentucky $0.264 $0.234
Louisiana $0.20 $0.20
Maine $0.30 $0.312
Maryland $0.4700 $0.4775
Massachusetts |$0.24 $0.24
Michigan $0.31 (1) $0.31
Minnesota $0.318 $0.318
Mississippi $0.184 $0.184
Missouri $0.295 $0.295
Montana $0.33 $0.2975
Nebraska $0.304 $0.304
Nevada $0.23805 $0.2775
New Hampshire |$0.2383 $0.2383




New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Dist. of Columbia
Federal

$0.105
$0.1888
$0.246
$0.406
$0.23
$0.385
$0.19
$0.40
$0.576
$0.37
$0.2875
$0.30
$0.274
$0.20
$0.385
$0.33
$0.308
$0.494
$0.3570
$0.329
$0.24
$0.235
$0.184

$0.135
$0.2288
$0.228
$0.406
$0.23
$0.47
$0.16
$0.40
$0.741
$0.37
$0.2875
$0.30
$0.284
$0.20
$0.385
$0.32
$0.318
$0.494
$0.3570
$0.329
$0.24
$0.235
$0.244

(1) This state charges a sales tax on top of the gasoline excise tax. (California 7.25%,
Connecticut 6.35%, lllinois 6.25%, Indiana 7.0%, and Michigan 6.0%)




