## State Motor Fuel Tax Rates Year 2025

State	Gasoline/Gasohol (rate per gallon)	Diesel (rate per gallon)
Alabama	\$0.29	\$0.30
Alaska	\$0.09	\$0.09
Arizona	\$0.18	\$0.26
Arkansas	\$0.247	\$0.285
California	\$0.596 (1)	\$0.454
Colorado	\$0.22	\$0.205
Connecticut	\$0.524 <sub>(1)</sub>	\$0.524
Delaware	\$0.23	\$0.22
Florida	\$0.37325	\$0.382
Georgia	\$0.331	\$0.371
Hawaii	\$0.16	\$0.16
Idaho	\$0.33	\$0.33
Illinois	\$0.470 (1)	\$0.545
Indiana	\$0.35 (1)	\$0.59
Iowa	\$0.30	\$0.325
Kansas	\$0.24	\$0.26
Kentucky	\$0.264	\$0.234
Louisiana	\$0.20	\$0.20
Maine	\$0.30	\$0.312
Maryland	\$0.4700	\$0.4775
Massachusetts	\$0.24	\$0.24
Michigan	\$0.31 (1)	\$0.31
Minnesota	\$0.318	\$0.318
Mississippi	\$0.184	\$0.184
Missouri	\$0.295	\$0.295
Montana	\$0.33	\$0.2975
Nebraska	\$0.304	\$0.304
Nevada	\$0.23805	\$0.2775
New Hampshire	\$0.2383	\$0.2383

New Jersey	\$0.105	\$0.135
New Mexico	\$0.1888	\$0.2288
New York	\$0.246	\$0.228
North Carolina	\$0.406	\$0.406
North Dakota	\$0.23	\$0.23
Ohio	\$0.385	\$0.47
Oklahoma	\$0.19	\$0.16
Oregon	\$0.40	\$0.40
Pennsylvania	\$0.576	\$0.741
Rhode Island	\$0.37	\$0.37
South Carolina	\$0.2875	\$0.2875
South Dakota	\$0.30	\$0.30
Tennessee	\$0.274	\$0.284
Texas	\$0.20	\$0.20
Utah	\$0.385	\$0.385
Vermont	\$0.33	\$0.32
Virginia	\$0.308	\$0.318
Washington	\$0.494	\$0.494
West Virginia	\$0.3570	\$0.3570
Wisconsin	\$0.329	\$0.329
Wyoming	\$0.24	\$0.24
Dist. of Columbia	\$0.235	\$0.235
Federal	\$0.184	\$0.244

<sup>(1)</sup> This state charges a sales tax on top of the gasoline excise tax. (California 7.25%, Connecticut 6.35%, Illinois 6.25%, Indiana 7.0%, and Michigan 6.0%)